

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24228-24229/2008

NISAR AHMED ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.T.JAYAVELU ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. R.S. Hegde, C. Prakash,  
R. Tyagi, J.K. Nayyar &  
A. Garg, Advs.  
for Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, if any. List again on 24.3.2009.

Registrar (M.P.BHADRAN)

SK